
Saturday

High in Trial

Dogs with the same score are listed in order of their placement in their class.

432 Open B 198.5++Peggy McConnell Goldenloch Lay Down Your Bets
209 Novice B 198.5Sandy Flaaten Sunshine The Beat Goes On
435 Open B 198.5Sharri Sibert Sharrigan's Purdy Birdie Boy Samson
435 Utility B 198.5Sharri Sibert Sharrigan's Purdy Birdie Boy Samson

440 Open B 198Kori Bevis Bustin Waters Exceeds Expectations
428 Open B 198Lynn Heidinger Sunfire's What's On Tap
437 Open B 198Joanne Bockhorn Highroller Summer Triangle
432 Utility B 198Peggy McConnell Goldenloch Lay Down Your Bets

427 Open B 197.5Mary Dellorto Sommit's Bliss of Belle Amie
446 Utility B 197.5Christy Dyke Willow Dale's Count Oz

305 Open A 197Oliver Coulson Coulson's Janie's Got A Gun
421 Open B 197Emily Falterman Polesitter's Walk This Way
440 Utility B 197Kori Bevis Bustin Waters Exceeds Expectations
405 Utility B 197Nancy Muller My Dolly Molly Two Spots
429 Utility B 197Pam Meyer Sadie's Cut to the Chase

409 Open B 196.5Marion Crain Wyndspell Live Wire
413 Open B 196.5Sandy Ganz Casino's Slam Dunk
429 Open B 196.5Pam Meyer Sadie's Cut to the Chase
423 Utility B 196.5Sandy Flaaten Topbrass On A Whim

211 Novice B 196Vicki Daugherty Stonewall's Majestic Moment In Time
404 Open B 196Charles Harrison Winbucks Mosaic Wheel D'Fortune
411 Open B 196Jan Miller JusDandy Diamonds And Denim
405 Open B 196Nancy Muller My Dolly Molly Two Spots

436 Open B 195.5Jill Young Cambria's Gold Standard
409 Utility B 195.5Marion Crain Wyndspell Live Wire
437 Utility B 195.5Joanne Bockhorn Highroller Summer Triangle

210 Open A 195Beverly Searls Mic Mac Smokingold Retriever Tomm
310 Open A 195Mary Dellorto Rendition's Wild Violet at Vondura
430 Open B 195Avery Adams JH#37375671002 Smokingold Vibrant Spark
444 Open B 195Beverly Searls Mic Mac Johnny Appleseed
446 Open B 195Christy Dyke Willow Dale's Count Oz
427 Utility B 195Mary Dellorto Sommit's Bliss of Belle Amie

313 Open A 194.5Barbara Redecker Sunridge's Silver Bullet
406 Open B 194.5Christine Carter Southcross Double Feature
422 Utility B 194.5Lynn Bauer Becksgold Jumping For Joy

448 Open B 194Jill Young Cambria's Notorious
444 Utility B 194Beverly Searls Mic Mac Johnny Appleseed

417 Open B 193.5Jan Miller Norwood's Crazy About Ewe
420 Open B 193.5Jeannine R Kerr Woodwynd's High Tea at Crossroads



Saturday

High in Trial

Dogs with the same score are listed in order of their placement in their class.

430 Utility B 193.5Avery Adams JH#37375671002 Smokingold Vibrant Spark

206 Novice B 192.5Nancy Warshauer Natalie's Maggie of Walden Farm
419 Open B 192.5Nancy Warshauer Bar-None Elsa of Walden Farm

434 Open B 192Carolyn Johnson Shamrock Acres Looking to Steal

103 Novice A 191.5Jacqueline Nieder Dixiana's Ballroom Blitz
407 Open B 191.5Nancy Lincoln Southcross Majority Vote

401 Open B 191Nancy Muller Serenade's Simply Dreamy
419 Utility B 191Nancy Warshauer Bar-None Elsa of Walden Farm

404 Utility B 190.5Charles Harrison Winbucks Mosaic Wheel D'Fortune

201 Novice B 190Lynn Wesselmann Coach Crazy Horse

448 Utility B 189.5Jill Young Cambria's Notorious

441 Utility B 189Lisa Kronsberg Farwests Edge

438 Utility B 188April Adams Huntleigh's Hand Jive

403 Open B 187.5Beverly Pettinelli Dream Weaver's Raven
407 Utility B 187.5Nancy Lincoln Southcross Majority Vote

202 Novice B 186.5Cindy Jansen Eringlo Dancing Through Life
304 Open A 186.5Paula Louvier Solo-K's Scorching Beauty

204 Novice B 186Rod Forth Caliber's Cause For Alarm

439 Utility B 185Jane Hollman Destiny's Darling Desiree
424 Utility B 185Carol Giffhorn ThreePonds Standing Ovation 2

102 Novice A 183Kelsey Tipton La Femme Lolita

412 Utility A 180.5Barbara Redecker Grady's Luck of the Irish

418 Utility A 175.5JoAnn Hankemeyer Desertsun's Float Like A Butterfly

434 Utility B 175Carolyn Johnson Shamrock Acres Looking to Steal



Saturday

High Combined

# # ScoreScore Total

435Open B 435Utility BSharrigan's Purdy Birdie Boy Samson 397.0198.5198.5*

432Open B 432Utility BGoldenloch Lay Down Your Bets 396.5198.0198.5*

440Open B 440Utility BBustin Waters Exceeds Expectations 395.0197.0198.0*

429Open B 429Utility BSadie's Cut to the Chase 393.5197.0196.5*

437Open B 437Utility BHighroller Summer Triangle 393.5195.5198.0*

405Open B 405Utility BMy Dolly Molly Two Spots 393.0197.0196.0*

427Open B 427Utility BSommit's Bliss of Belle Amie 392.5195.0197.5

446Open B 446Utility BWillow Dale's Count Oz 392.5197.5195.0

409Open B 409Utility BWyndspell Live Wire 392.0195.5196.5

444Open B 444Utility BMic Mac Johnny Appleseed 389.0194.0195.0

430Open B 430Utility BSmokingold Vibrant Spark 388.5193.5195.0

404Open B 404Utility BWinbucks Mosaic Wheel D'Fortune 386.5190.5196.0

419Open B 419Utility BBar-None Elsa of Walden Farm 383.5191.0192.5*

448Open B 448Utility BCambria's Notorious 383.5189.5194.0

407Open B 407Utility BSouthcross Majority Vote 379.0187.5191.5

434Open B 434Utility BShamrock Acres Looking to Steal 367.0175.0192.0



Saturday

Scores by Class

Novice A

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 3 Qualified: 2Shown: 2

103 191.5 1 Dixiana's Ballroom Blitz Jacqueline Nieder
102 183.0 2 La Femme Lolita Kelsey Tipton
101 ABS Charleston Charley Shaw Eleanor Shaw



Saturday

Scores by Class

Novice B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 9 Qualified: 6Shown: 6

209 198.5 1 Sunshine The Beat Goes On Sandy Flaaten
211 196.0 2 Stonewall's Majestic Moment In Time Vicki Daugherty
206 192.5 3 Natalie's Maggie of Walden Farm Nancy Warshauer
201 190.0 4 Coach Crazy Horse Lynn Wesselmann
202 186.5 Eringlo Dancing Through Life Cindy Jansen
204 186.0 Caliber's Cause For Alarm Rod Forth
212 EXC Gekko's Snow Punk Of Wild Ridge Monica Colvin
203 ABS Mysidekick Cracars The Iron Lady Margar Meredith Webb
205 ABS Ferndelle's Flying Cloud of HCR Danelle Oliver



Saturday

Scores by Class

Open A

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 12 Qualified: 5Shown: 10

305 197.0 1 Coulson's Janie's Got A Gun Oliver Coulson
310 195.0 2+ Rendition's Wild Violet at Vondura Mary Dellorto
210 195.0 3 Mic Mac Smokingold Retriever Tommy Beverly Searls
313 194.5 4 Sunridge's Silver Bullet Barbara Redecker
304 186.5 Solo-K's Scorching Beauty Paula Louvier
312 WD Kan-Points Sweet Revenge Theresa Boxdorfer
207 NQ Jackpot's Copper River Patricia Martin
302 NQ Hare Raiser On A Mission Tricia Hogan
306 NQ Cedarwood's Eat Dessert First Miki Hodel
308 NQ Heritage's Tiptop Sugar Pop Dream JoAnn Hankemeyer
311 NQ Riesenrad's Midnight Angel Wendy Sheffler
307 ABS Centurion Anticipation Bentley Joanne C Sweesy



Saturday

Scores by Class

Open B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 38 Qualified: 26Shown: 35

OTCH
Pts

OM
Pts

432 198.5 1+ Goldenloch Lay Down Your Bets Peggy McConnell1815
435 198.5 2 Sharrigan's Purdy Birdie Boy Samson Sharri Sibert515
440 198.0 3++ Bustin Waters Exceeds Expectations Kori Bevis215
428 198.0 4+ Sunfire's What's On Tap Lynn Heidinger115
437 198.0 Highroller Summer Triangle Joanne Bockhorn15
427 197.5 Sommit's Bliss of Belle Amie Mary Dellorto15
421 197.0 Polesitter's Walk This Way Emily Falterman15
409 196.5 Wyndspell Live Wire Marion Crain12
413 196.5 Casino's Slam Dunk Sandy Ganz12
429 196.5 Sadie's Cut to the Chase Pam Meyer12
404 196.0 Winbucks Mosaic Wheel D'Fortune Charles Harrison12
405 196.0 My Dolly Molly Two Spots Nancy Muller12
411 196.0 JusDandy Diamonds And Denim Jan Miller12
436 195.5 Cambria's Gold Standard Jill Young12
430 195.0 Smokingold Vibrant Spark Kimberly Berkley12
444 195.0 Mic Mac Johnny Appleseed Beverly Searls12
446 195.0 Willow Dale's Count Oz Christy Dyke12
406 194.5 Southcross Double Feature Christine Carter9
448 194.0 Cambria's Notorious Jill Young9
417 193.5 Norwood's Crazy About Ewe Jan Miller9
420 193.5 Woodwynd's High Tea at Crossroads Jeannine R Kerr9
419 192.5 Bar-None Elsa of Walden Farm Nancy Warshauer9
434 192.0 Shamrock Acres Looking to Steal Carolyn Johnson9
407 191.5 Southcross Majority Vote Nancy Lincoln6
401 191.0 Serenade's Simply Dreamy Nancy Muller6
403 187.5 Dream Weaver's Raven Beverly Pettinelli
422 NQ Becksgold Jumping For Joy Lynn Bauer
423 NQ Topbrass On A Whim Sandy Flaaten
424 NQ ThreePonds Standing Ovation 2 Carol Giffhorn
431 NQ Tealcrest's Beck and Call Mary Nee
438 NQ Huntleigh's Hand Jive April Adams
439 NQ Destiny's Darling Desiree Jane Hollman
441 NQ Farwests Edge Lisa Kronsberg
442 NQ Heywire 'N Justa's Look Who's Talkin' Steve Finkel
445 NQ Foxfire's She's Just The One Mary Dellorto
402 ABS Owl Farms Shining Star ML Jackie Nicholas
415 ABS Heelalong Chimney Spark Dick Guetzloff
443 ABS Pook Son of Duke Jr Vicki Lewis



Saturday

Scores by Class

Utility A

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 6 Qualified: 2Shown: 6

412 180.5 1 Grady's Luck of the Irish Barbara Redecker
418 175.5 2 Desertsun's Float Like A Butterfly JoAnn Hankemeyer
406 NQ Southcross Double Feature Christine Carter
416 NQ Ferndelle's Fast Track Calvin Danelle Oliver
421 NQ Polesitter's Walk This Way Emily Falterman
447 NQ Captain Jack Sparrow Susan Wright



Saturday

Scores by Class

Utility B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 35 Qualified: 22Shown: 32

OTCH
Pts

OM
Pts

435 198.5 1 Sharrigan's Purdy Birdie Boy Samson Sharri Sibert3015
432 198.0 2 Goldenloch Lay Down Your Bets Peggy McConnell1315
446 197.5 3 Willow Dale's Count Oz Christy Dyke415
440 197.0 4+ Bustin Waters Exceeds Expectations Kori Bevis215
405 197.0 My Dolly Molly Two Spots Nancy Muller15
429 197.0 Sadie's Cut to the Chase Pam Meyer15
423 196.5 Topbrass On A Whim Sandy Flaaten12
409 195.5 Wyndspell Live Wire Marion Crain12
437 195.5 Highroller Summer Triangle Joanne Bockhorn12
427 195.0 Sommit's Bliss of Belle Amie Mary Dellorto12
422 194.5 Becksgold Jumping For Joy Lynn Bauer9
444 194.0 Mic Mac Johnny Appleseed Beverly Searls9
430 193.5 Smokingold Vibrant Spark Kimberly Berkley9
419 191.0 Bar-None Elsa of Walden Farm Nancy Warshauer6
404 190.5 Winbucks Mosaic Wheel D'Fortune Charles Harrison6
448 189.5 Cambria's Notorious Jill Young
441 189.0 Farwests Edge Lisa Kronsberg
438 188.0 Huntleigh's Hand Jive April Adams
407 187.5 Southcross Majority Vote Nancy Lincoln
424 185.0 ThreePonds Standing Ovation 2 Carol Giffhorn
439 185.0 Destiny's Darling Desiree Jane Hollman
434 175.0 Shamrock Acres Looking to Steal Carolyn Johnson
402 NQ Owl Farms Shining Star ML Jackie Nicholas
403 NQ Dream Weaver's Raven Beverly Pettinelli
408 NQ Starlite's A Time To Remember Sandy Ganz
411 NQ JusDandy Diamonds And Denim Jan Miller
414 NQ Keesbrook's Diamond Jubilee Marion Crain
417 NQ Norwood's Crazy About Ewe Jan Miller
420 NQ Woodwynd's High Tea at Crossroads Jeannine R Kerr
428 NQ Sunfire's What's On Tap Lynn Heidinger
431 NQ Tealcrest's Beck and Call Mary Nee
436 NQ Cambria's Gold Standard Jill Young
415 ABS Heelalong Chimney Spark Dick Guetzloff
433 ABS High Times Ready When You Are Julie N Collins
443 ABS Pook Son of Duke Jr Vicki Lewis



Saturday

Scores by Class

Beginner Novice A

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 1 Qualified: 0Shown: 0

601 ABS Ukkos Koira Karen Shaw



Saturday

Scores by Class

Beginner Novice B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 3 Qualified: 2Shown: 3

701 199.5 1 Snowood Crystal Blue Ingenuity Jeannine Navratil
702 193.0 2 Huntleigh's Five Minutes to Midnight Cindy Winters
703 NQ Esmonds Eleanor Rigby Tom Arns



Saturday

High Combined

# # ScoreScore Total

Highest Combined Score, Ties Broken by Lowest Time

1306Advanced B 1407Excellent BCedarwood's Eat Dessert First 199.099.0100.0

1304Advanced B 1404Excellent BJada Mayhem 197.097.0100.0

1302Advanced B 1402Excellent BPogo S Porter 196.0100.096.0

1301Advanced B 1401Excellent BHekan I Told You So Heavenly 190.093.097.0



Saturday

Scores by Class

Rally Novice B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

1103 100.0 1 Tigger T Porter Wendy Porter
1104 100.0 2 Ferndelle's Flying Cloud of HCR Danelle Oliver
1102 100.0 3 Wicklow Wicked Good Lisa Kronsberg
1106 94.0 4 Huntleigh's Five Minutes to Midnight Cindy Winters
1105 ABS Melridge Phantom Fire Jane Huelsmeyer



Saturday

Scores by Class

Rally Advanced A

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

1202 86.0 1 Beau's Tall, Dark and Handsome Constance Meech



Saturday

Scores by Class

Rally Advanced B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

1306 100.0 1 Cedarwood's Eat Dessert First Miki Hodel
1304 100.0 2 Jada Mayhem Leroy G Gouge
1303 100.0 3 Caliber's Cause For Alarm Rod Forth
1305 98.0 4 Gekko's Snow Punk Of Wild Ridge Monica Colvin
1301 97.0 Hekan I Told You So Heavenly Rev Beverly Jo Arnold
1302 96.0 Pogo S Porter Wendy Porter
1311 WD Kan-Points Sweet Revenge Theresa Boxdorfer
1310 ABS Classic's Keeper of the Flame Cathy Olish



Saturday

Scores by Class

Rally Excellent B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

1406 100.0 1 Coulson's Janie's Got A Gun Oliver Coulson
1402 100.0 2 Pogo S Porter Wendy Porter
1308 100.0 3 Stonewall's Majestic Moment In Time Vicki Daugherty
1309 100.0 4 Bedlam's Joyful Journey Laurie Lo
1407 99.0 Cedarwood's Eat Dessert First Miki Hodel
1404 97.0 Jada Mayhem Leroy G Gouge
1401 93.0 Hekan I Told You So Heavenly Rev Beverly Jo Arnold
1403 80.0 Ferndelle's Fast Track Calvin Danelle Oliver
1410 WD Kan-Points Sweet Revenge Theresa Boxdorfer
1405 ABS Summerlyn's UR My Keb V ShowMe Colette Weishaar
1409 ABS Classic's Keeper of the Flame Cathy Olish
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